DOORBELL
2GIG-DBELL1-345
The 2GIG Doorbell (2GIG-DBELL1-345) is a dual-purpose doorbell that can be
installed with the dwelling’s existing 24 V wiring or using the 345 MHz radio
frequency:
When installed as a wired doorbell with the home’s existing 24 AC wiring, the bell
is fully water-resistant and the push button remains illuminated.
When installed as a wireless doorbell, it features a fully water-resistant button. It
communicates with the control panel using the 345 MHz frequency. The push
button does not remain illuminated.
SPECIFICATIONS
Wireless Signal Range 350 ft (106.7 m) open air, with 2GIG Wireless Control Panel
Code Outputs Alarm; Alarm Restore; Supervisory; Low Battery
Transmitter Frequency 345.000 MHz (crystal controlled)
Unique ID Codes Over one (1) million different code combinations
Supervisory Interval 70 minutes
External Input Sampling Current 20 uA
External Input 24V AC Standard Doorbell Circuit
Dimensions (L x W x H) 2.75 x 1.17 x 0.63 in. (6.99 x 2.97 x 1.60 cm)
Weight (including battery) 1.1 oz (31.2 g)
Housing Material ABS Plastic
Color White
Operating Temperature 14° to 104° F (-10° to 40° C)
Relative Humidity 5‐95% Non‐Condensing
Battery (included, not installed) One (1) Panasonic CR 2032 3V or equivalent Lithium battery
Certification Anatel, ETL, FCC, IC, IFETEL, and NOM
 77-000052-001 Rev.B
Copyright © 2015 Nortek Security & Control. All Rights Reserved. Linear and Go!Control are registered trademarks of Linear LLC. All other products or name brands are either trademarks or
registered trademarks of their respective holders. Specifications and product availability subject to change without notice. For more information, contact your local Nortek Security & Control or
2GIG dealer for pricing or visit nortekcontrol.com or dealer.2gig.com.
Nortek Security & Control  | 1950 Camino Vida Roble Suite 150  | Carlsbad, CA 92008  | USA  |  800.421.1587  |  nortekcontrol.com  | dealer.2gig.com